N220 0000 9/28

(Requestor's Name)				
(Address)				
(Address)				
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)				
(Business Entity Name)				
(Document Number)				
Certified Copies Certificates of Status				
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:				

Office Use Only



07/11/22--01029--010 ++129.75

FILED

file Mil

To: FL Secretary of State Corporation Division

Please find one Certificate of Domestication:

Faith Journeys Ministries Inc.

Please find enclosed a check for \$128.75 for the certificate of conversion and the new articles of incorporation

If there are any questions regarding this filing, please call Jessica Marschke at 1-800-981-7183 ext. 1267618

Please return all completed documents to:

Business Filings Incorporated Attn: Filing Department 8020 Excelsior Drive, Suite 200 Madison, WI 53717

Best Regards,

Filing Department Business Filings Incorporated

			•	
•	,	•	•	

The undersigned.		Susan Dixon	President			
		(Name)	(Title)			
of		Faith Journeys Ministries Inc. (Corporation Name)	a foreign corporation.			
in	accordance with s.	607.1801, Florida Statutes, does hereby	v certify:			
1.	The date on whic	h corporation was first formed was	August 16th . 2016 .			
2.	The jurisdiction v came into being	·	first formed, incorporated, or otherwise			
3.	The name of the corporation immediately prior to the filing of this Certificate of Domestication was Faith Journeys Ministries Inc.					
4.		corporation, as set forth in its articles of 07.0401 with this certificate is Faith Jo				
5.	administration of	hat constituted the seat, siege social, or p the corporation, or any other equivalent re the filing of the Certificate of Domes	jurisdiction under applicable law.			
6.	Attached are Flor to s. 607.1801.	ida articles of incorporation to complete	e the domestication requirements pursuant			
la	m President	. of Faith Journeys Ministries I	nc			
			n behalf of the corporation and have done			
80	this the <u>OR</u> day	66 JUNE 2022	. 202-2-			
		SVX				
		(Authorized Signatu	re) ⊼ ≥			

CERTIFICATE OF DOMESTICATION

· ·

Filing Fee:	
Certificate of Domestication	\$ 5
Articles of Incorporation and Certified Copy	<u>\$ 7</u>
Total to domesticate and file	\$12



ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF Faith Journeys Inc.

The undersigned incorporator, for the purpose of forming a corporation under the Florida Not for Profit Corporation Act, hereby adopts the following Articles of Incorporation.

ARTICLE I NAME

The name of the corporation shall be: Faith Journeys Inc.

ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The principal place of business and mailing address of this corporation shall be: 2825 Eagle Lake Dr, Orlando, Florida 32837

ARTICLE III PURPOSES

The specific purpose for which the corporation is organized is: Create Intl serving trips for U.S. residents.

The corporation is organized for exclusively religious, charitable, educational and scientific purposes within the meaning of Section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code of 1986 or the corresponding provision of any future United States Internal Revenue Law, including, for such purposes, the making of distributions to organizations that qualify as exempt organizations under said Section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code of 1986.

Notwithstanding any other provision of these Articles, this organization shall not carry on any activities not permitted to be carried on by an organization exempt from Federal Income Tax under Section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code of 1986 or the corresponding provision of any future United States Internal Revenue Law or by an organization, contributions to which are deductible under Section 170(c)(2) of the Internal Revenue Code, or corresponding section of any future federal tax code.

No substantial part of the activities of the corporation shall be carrying on propaganda, or otherwise attempting to influence legislation, and the organization shall not participate in, or intervene in (including the publication or distribution of statements), any political campaign on behalf of any candidate for public office.

No part of the net earnings of the corporation shall inure to the benefit of, or be distributable to its members, trustees, officers, or other private persons, except that the organization shall be authorized and empowered to pay reasonable compensation for services rendered and to make payments and distributions in furtherance of the purposes set forth in the purpose clause hereof.

ARTICLE IV OFFICERS/DIRECTORS

The initial directors of the corporation are: Susan Dixon, 2825 Eagle Lake Dr, Orlando, Florida 32837 Eric Dixon, 2825 Eagle Lake Dr, Orlando, Florida 32837 Lori Cabrera, 2825 Eagle Lake Dr, Orlando, Florida 32837

The initial officers of the corporation are: Susan Dixon, President, 2825 Eagle Lake Dr, Orlando, Florida 32837 Eric Dixon, Vice-President, 2825 Eagle Lake Dr, Orlando, Florida 32837 Lori Cabrera, Secretary, 2825 Eagle Lake Dr, Orlando, Florida 32837



ARTICLE V REGISTERED AGENT

The name and Florida Street address of the registered agent is: Susan Dixon, 2825 Eagle Lake Dr, Orlando, Florida 32837. Located in the County of ORANGE

ARTICLE VI INCORPORATOR

The name and street address of the incorporator to these Articles of Incorporation is Susan Dixon, 2825 Eagle Lake Dr, Orlando, Florida 32837

ARTICLE VII DISSOLUTION

Upon the dissolution of the corporation, the Board of Directors shall, after paying or making provision for payment of all the liabilities of the corporation, dispose of the residual assets of the corporation exclusively for exempt purposes of the corporation in such manner, or to one or more organizations which themselves are exempt as organizations described in Sections 501(c)(3) and 170(c)(2) of the Internal Revenue Code of 1986 or corresponding Sections of any future Internal Revenue Code. Any such assets not so disposed of shall be disposed of by the Superior Court of the county in which the principal office of the corporation is then located, for such purposes or organizations, as said Court shall determine, which are organized and operated exclusively for such purposes.

ARTICLE VIII MANNER OF ELECTING DIRECTORS

The method of election of directors is as stated in the bylaws.

The undersigned incorporator has executed these Articles of Incorporation this 22nd day of June 2022

Susan Dixon, Incorporator

The document was prepared by:

Business Filings Incorporated, Chris Das, 8020 Excelsior Dr., Suite 200, Madison, WI 53717. 608-827-5300.

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

Faith Journeys Inc.

Signature:

Susan Dixon

Date: 6 2 AHASSE